CH \$65.00 3981574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351883 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SOLOHILL ENGINEERING, INC. | | 03/31/2014 | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PALL CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 25 Harbor Park Drive |
| City: | Port Washington |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11050 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3981574 | SOLOHILL |
| Registration Number: | 2764093 | HILLEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168019781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516.484.5400

Email: Mary_Harkins@Pall.com
Correspondent Name: PALL CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 25 Harbor Park Drive

Address Line 4: Port Washington, NEW YORK 11050

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 82252, 82253 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Forzano |
| SIGNATURE: | /mjf/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/19/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger of SoloHill Engineering, Inc. into Pall#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of SoloHill Engineering, Inc. into Pall#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Merger of SoloHill Engineering, Inc. into Pall#page3.tif

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SOLOHILL ENGINEERING, INC. (a Michigan corporation)

INTO

PALL CORPORATION (a New York corporation)

(Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified by Pall Corporation, the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation, as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation has adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of merging the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation into said surviving corporation.

SECOND: The laws of the State of Michigan, the jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation, permit a merger of the kind certified herein.

THIRD: The name of the subsidiary corporation to be merged, which was organized under the laws of the State of Michigan on August 24, 1984, is SoloHill Engineering, Inc. No Application for Authority in the State of New York of said corporation to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation, the certificate of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on July 31, 1946, is Pall Corporation. The name under which said corporation was formed is Micro Metallic Corporation.

FIFTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the surviving corporation, as set forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

| <u>Designation</u> | Number |
|--|--------|
| Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share | 13,300 |

SIXTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of the surviving corporation, as set forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

<u>Designation</u> <u>Number</u>

Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share 109,775,816

14740113.2

à.,

SEVENTH: The merger of the subsidiary corporation into the surviving corporation has been authorized under the laws of the State of Michigan, the jurisdiction of incorporation of the subsidiary corporation.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

14740113.2

[signature page of Certificate of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

Executed as of this March 31, 2014.

PALL CORPORATION

Inna: L. B.

Title: 7 Masaale

By:

Name: Laynue

ritle: 13st (serval (

14740113.2

RECORDED: 08/19/2015